English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025
Distance 2440m

Junior Girls

Pos Name

1 Jess Thake

2 Isobel Beddow

3 Polly Warman

4 Eve Beddow

5 Emily Davenport
6 Gracie Shade

7 Libby Coss

8 Daisy Mcvicar

9 India Johnson

10 Kiki Fletcher

11 Faye Goulsbra

12  Harriet Carter

13 Alexandra Mcvittie
14  Poppy Mckenna
15 Eva Goulsbra

16  Chloe Berry

17  Evie Kleiser

18 Emmy Pemberton
19 Sasha Patterson
20 Rose Holland

21 Holly Brewster

22  Ella Knight

23 Harriet Robertson
24 lzzy Kettle

25 Lucy O'brien

26 Isabella Stanton
27 Sadie Owen

28 Amelia Calder

29 Tia Ball

30 Harriet Perkins
31 Amelia Drane

32 Isabel Goodey de diego
33 Amelia Snowden
34 Ottilie Greaves
35 IslaYoung

36 Bea Robinson

37 Loren Gerber

38 Martha Warrillow
39 Orla Martin

40 Nell Frost

41 Emmy Ambrose
42 Poppy Boden

43  Alice Bloch

44 Eloise Landricombe
45  Freya Bell

46  Fleur Burrows

47  Molly Perkins

48  Elsie Seager
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National Final

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

School, County

Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
Guildford High School, Surrey

Reigate Grammar School, Surrey

Meole Brace School, Shropshire

Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside
Woodbridge School, Suffolk

Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

Ilkley Grammar School, West Yorkshire
Woodbridge School, Suffolk

The King's School, Cheshire

William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire
Woodbridge School, Suffolk

Durham Johnston Comprehensive, Durham
Churcher's College, Hampshire

Barnard Castle School, Durham

Southend High School For Girls, Essex
Highgate School, Middlesex

Woodbridge School, Suffolk

Guildford High School, Surrey

Leweston School, Dorset

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Reigate Grammar School, Surrey

Southend High School For Girls, Essex
Churcher's College, Hampshire

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Exmouth Community College, Devon
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Guildford High School, Surrey

The King's School, Cheshire

Guildford High School, Surrey

The Fitzwimarc School, Essex

Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire
Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire
Churcher's College, Hampshire

The Fitzwimarc School, Essex

Wycombe Abbey School, Buckinghamshire
Churcher's College, Hampshire

Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside

The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex
The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex
The Fitzwimarc School, Essex

Southend High School For Girls, Essex
Exmouth Community College, Devon
Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset

Time
8:11
8:15
8:17
8:18
8:25
8:37
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:46
8:48
8:49
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:58
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:01
9:01
9:03
9:05
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:06
9:06
9:07
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:10
9:10
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National Final

English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Junior Girls

Pos Name

49 Seren Yeatman
50 Hannah Gosseil
51 Jessica Howes
52 Neela Watkinson
53 Martha Thomas
54  Katie Wiles

55 India Bostock

56 Arya Cassini-jones
57 Esther Yeatman
58 Lucie Finlay

59 Lydia Ardley

60 Scarlett Gerrens
61 Arabella Stevens
62 Lara Pinsent

63 Milena Morgan
64  Sophia Harris

65 Freya Dencher
66 Amelia Ehouman
67 Imogen Williets
68 Charlotte Pedley
69 Ivy Dowling

70 Bridget Flynn

71 Poppy Clapperton
72 Bella Hillsdon

73  Lily-grace Hough
74  Elsa Dickson

75 Emma Meng

76 Imogen Mcvittie
77 Bea Farrell

78 Sadie Littlechild
79 Poppy Tilbrook
80 Aura Lue-fong
81 Iris Foulger

82 Delphine Cross
83  Hattie Stanley
84  Arabella Sedgemore
85 Bessie Scannell
86 Maddie Legg

87  Sylvie Nichols

88 Esme Hall

89  Amelia Saunders
90 Tess Bainbridge

91 Bay Boyd
92  Abigail Rainbird
93 Isla Oxley

94  Lucy Varley
95 Sophie Fraser
96 Malaika Trmm
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Team Results

4

Scoring Athletes

Distance 2440m

School, County

Kingsdale Foundation School, London

William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

Meole Brace School, Shropshire

Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

Wycombe Abbey School, Buckinghamshire
Southend High School For Girls, Essex
Woodbridge School, Suffolk

Meole Brace School, Shropshire

Kingsdale Foundation School, London

Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside

Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

Durham Johnston Comprehensive, Durham
Southend High School For Girls, Essex
Leweston School, Dorset

Ilkley Grammar School, West Yorkshire

The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
Leweston School, Dorset

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Highgate School, Middlesex

Ilkley Grammar School, West Yorkshire
Exmouth Community College, Devon

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Kingsdale Foundation School, London

Reigate Grammar School, Surrey

Exmouth Community College, Devon

The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
The Perse School, Cambridgeshire
Woodbridge School, Suffolk

Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

Leweston School, Dorset

The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
Wycombe Abbey School, Buckinghamshire
Durham Johnston Comprehensive, Durham
West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire
The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

Leweston School, Dorset

The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
Churcher's College, Hampshire

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

Exmouth Community College, Devon

Reigate Grammar School, Surrey

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
Guildford High School, Surrey

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
Kingsdale Foundation School, London

Time
9:10
9:11
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:31
9:31
9:31
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:38
9:38
9:39
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:40
9:41
9:41
9:42
9:42
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National Final

National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Junior Girls

Pos Name

97  Abigail Ross

98 Lara Addis

99 Sienna Davis

100 Kennedy Effie

101 Georgia Hills

102 Zenobia Williams
103 Tilly Fagan-mcnulty
104 Freya Neeves

105 Lexie Abbey

106 Sophie Montgomery
107 Ottilie Naidu

108 Caitlin Fagan

109 Alessandra Zuanella
110 Clara Wilson

111 Izzy Boyd

112 Grace Brady

113 Layla Gosseil

114 Lucia Connor

115 Freya Turner

116 Tilly Wilson

117 Marla Brown

118 Eva Kerruish

119 Alexandra Andreou
120 Florence Parkinson
121 Lucy Harfield

122 Alisa Sobolevskaya
123 Marie-ange Robson
124 Mary Goodyear

125 Alice Cherry

126 Lily Sophia mikalsen
127 Eva-Rose Alderson
128 Izzie Maxwell

129 Eva Haigh

130 Abigail Marley

131 Elsie Bartlett

132 Flori Hain

133 Leila Mackay

134 Harriet Hughes

135 Florence Massey
136 Marianne Gouliouris
137 Lottie Abbott beck
138 Flora Hubb

139 Hannah Omori rison
140 Alba O'reilly

141 Gibb Gibb

142 Charlotte Pinder
143 Jessica Rhea

144 Lucy Scott
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Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes

School, County

Highgate School, Middlesex

The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex
Highgate School, Middlesex

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

The Fitzwimarc School, Essex

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Meole Brace School, Shropshire

The Fitzwimarc School, Essex

The King's School, Cheshire

Highgate School, Middlesex

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Guildford High School, Surrey

Southend High School For Girls, Essex
Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire
William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

The King's School, Cheshire

Barnard Castle School, Durham

Leweston School, Dorset

Wycombe Abbey School, Buckinghamshire
Barnard Castle School, Durham

Highgate School, Middlesex

Meole Brace School, Shropshire

Churcher's College, Hampshire

The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex
Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside

llkley Grammar School, West Yorkshire

The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex
Kingsdale Foundation School, London
Durham Johnston Comprehensive, Durham
Silverdale School, South Yorkshire
Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire
Barnard Castle School, Durham

The Fitzwimarc School, Essex

The King's School, Cheshire

Exmouth Community College, Devon
Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside

Barnard Castle School, Durham

The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

The King's School, Cheshire

Reigate Grammar School, Surrey

The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex
Ilkley Grammar School, West Yorkshire

The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire

Distance 2440m
Time
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:43
9:43
9:46
9:47
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:59
10:00
10:02
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:12
10:13
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:20
10:29
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
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Junior Girls Team Results 4

Pos Name School, County

145 Darcy Poole Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

146 Maya Zucculo Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

147 Harriet Simcox West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
148 Xanthe Giannotti Wycombe Abbey School, Buckinghamshire
149 Coco Kirk William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

150 Jemima Lewin Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire
151 Millie Purcell Meole Brace School, Shropshire

152 Freya Else Reigate Grammar School, Surrey

153 Lottie Wright Durham Johnston Comprehensive, Durham
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National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025
Distance 2440m

Junior Girls Team Results

Pos
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School

Woodbridge School, Suffolk

Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
Guildford High School, Surrey

Churcher's College, Hampshire

Southend High School For Girls, Essex

West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside
Silverdale School, South Yorkshire

William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Reigate Grammar School, Surrey

Meole Brace School, Shropshire

Exmouth Community College, Devon

Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside

The Fitzwimarc School, Essex

Leweston School, Dorset

The King's School, Cheshire

Ilkley Grammar School, West Yorkshire
Kingsdale Foundation School, London
Highgate School, Middlesex

Durham Johnston Comprehensive, Durham
Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire
Wycombe Abbey School, Buckinghamshire
The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire
The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex
The Perse School, Cambridgeshire

Barnard Castle School, Durham

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

Scoring Athletes

1st

18
20

11
25

30

35
24
14
12
49
21
17
36
40
64
43
75
19
89

2nd 3rd
13 16
10 31
23 32
28 38
27 46
4 82
52 59
15 50
29 66
26 72
51 56
47 69
42 58
39 45
62 65
33 106
63 68
57 71
67 97
60 81
37 83
53 80
74 79
44 99
84 86
115 118
94 101

ath
22
48
34
41
54
92
77
113
70
91
104
73
111
102
78
114
124
96
100
127
129
117
87
122
98
130
112

Time

10:35
10:38
10:39
10:41
10:48
10:50
11:09
11:37
11:45

Points
60
92
94
125
147
180
189
189
190
195
218
219
219
221
229
267
267
273
285
285
285
290
304
308
343
382
396
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