# **English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025**

# National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Junio	or Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 2440m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
1	Jess Thake	Silverdale School, South Yorkshi	re		8:11
2	Isobel Beddow	West Kirby Grammar School, M	erseyside		8:15
3	Polly Warman	Millfield Preparatory School, So	merset		8:17
4	Eve Beddow	West Kirby Grammar School, M	erseyside		8:18
5	Emily Davenport	Guildford High School, Surrey			8:25
6	Gracie Shade	Reigate Grammar School, Surrey	/		8:37
7	Libby Coss	Meole Brace School, Shropshire			8:39
8	Daisy Mcvicar	Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseysi	de		8:40
9	India Johnson	Woodbridge School, Suffolk			8:41
10	Kiki Fletcher	Millfield Preparatory School, So	merset		8:41
11	Faye Goulsbra	William Farr CE School, Lincolns	hire		8:42
12	Harriet Carter	Ilkley Grammar School, West Yo	rkshire		8:43
13	Alexandra Mcvittie	Woodbridge School, Suffolk			8:43
14	Poppy Mckenna	The King's School, Cheshire			8:44
15	Eva Goulsbra	William Farr CE School, Lincolns	hire		8:45
16	Chloe Berry	Woodbridge School, Suffolk			8:45
17	Evie Kleiser	Durham Johnston Comprehensi	ve, Durhai	m	8:46
18	Emmy Pemberton	Churcher's College, Hampshire			8:46
19	Sasha Patterson	Barnard Castle School, Durham			8:48
20	Rose Holland	Southend High School For Girls,	Essex		8:49
21	Holly Brewster	Highgate School, Middlesex			8:52
22	Ella Knight	Woodbridge School, Suffolk			8:53
23	Harriet Robertson	Guildford High School, Surrey			8:53
24	Izzy Kettle	Leweston School, Dorset			8:54
25	Lucy O'brien	Loreto Grammar School, Greate	r Manches	ster	8:55
26	Isabella Stanton	Reigate Grammar School, Surre	/		8:55
27	Sadie Owen	Southend High School For Girls,	Essex		8:56
28	Amelia Calder	Churcher's College, Hampshire			8:57
29	Tia Ball	Loreto Grammar School, Greate	r Manches	ster	8:58
30	Harriet Perkins	Exmouth Community College, D	evon		8:59
31	Amelia Drane	Millfield Preparatory School, So	merset		8:59
32	Isabel Goodey de diego	Guildford High School, Surrey			9:00
33	Amelia Snowden	The King's School, Cheshire			9:01
34	Ottilie Greaves	Guildford High School, Surrey			9:01
35	Isla Young	The Fitzwimarc School, Essex			9:01
36	Bea Robinson	Chesham Grammar School, Buc	kinghamsh	nire	9:03
37	Loren Gerber	Chesham Grammar School, Buc	kinghamsh	nire	9:05
38	Martha Warrillow	Churcher's College, Hampshire			9:05
39	Orla Martin	The Fitzwimarc School, Essex			9:05
40	Nell Frost	Wycombe Abbey School, Buckin	ghamshire	e	9:06
41	Emmy Ambrose	Churcher's College, Hampshire			9:06
42	Poppy Boden	Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseysi	de		9:06
43	Alice Bloch	The Lady Eleanor Holles School,	Middlesex	x	9:07
44	Eloise Landricombe	The Lady Eleanor Holles School,	Middlesex	x	9:07
45	Freya Bell	The Fitzwimarc School, Essex			9:08
46	Fleur Burrows	Southend High School For Girls,	Essex		9:08
47	Molly Perkins	Exmouth Community College, D	evon		9:10
48	Elsie Seager	Millfield Preparatory School, So	merset		9:10

1 of 4 01/03/2025, 13:55

# **English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025**

# National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Junio	or Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Athletes	Distance 2440m
Pos	Name	School, County			Time
49	Seren Yeatman	Kingsdale Foundation School, Lo	ndon		9:10
50	Hannah Gosseil	William Farr CE School, Lincolnsh	ire		9:11
51	Jessica Howes	Meole Brace School, Shropshire			9:15
52	Neela Watkinson	Silverdale School, South Yorkshir	e		9:15
53	Martha Thomas	Wycombe Abbey School, Bucking	ghamshire	е	9:16
54	Katie Wiles	Southend High School For Girls,	Essex		9:17
55	India Bostock	Woodbridge School, Suffolk			9:18
56	Arya Cassini-jones	Meole Brace School, Shropshire			9:18
57	Esther Yeatman	Kingsdale Foundation School, Lo	ndon		9:19
58	Lucie Finlay	Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseysid	le		9:19
59	Lydia Ardley	Silverdale School, South Yorkshir	e		9:19
60	Scarlett Gerrens	Durham Johnston Comprehensiv	e, Durhai	m	9:20
61	Arabella Stevens	Southend High School For Girls,	ssex		9:20
62	Lara Pinsent	Leweston School, Dorset			9:21
63	Milena Morgan	Ilkley Grammar School, West Yor	kshire		9:22
64	Sophia Harris	The Grammar School At Leeds, V	est York	shire	9:23
65	Freya Dencher	Leweston School, Dorset			9:24
66	Amelia Ehouman	Loreto Grammar School, Greater	Manche	ster	9:25
67	Imogen Williets	Highgate School, Middlesex			9:26
68	Charlotte Pedley	Ilkley Grammar School, West You	kshire		9:26
69	Ivy Dowling	Exmouth Community College, De	von		9:27
70	Bridget Flynn	Loreto Grammar School, Greater	Manche	ster	9:28
71	Poppy Clapperton	Kingsdale Foundation School, Lo	ndon		9:28
72	Bella Hillsdon	Reigate Grammar School, Surrey			9:28
73	Lily-grace Hough	Exmouth Community College, De	von		9:29
74	Elsa Dickson	The Grammar School At Leeds, V	est York	shire	9:29
75	Emma Meng	The Perse School, Cambridgeshir	е		9:30
76	Imogen Mcvittie	Woodbridge School, Suffolk			9:31
77	Bea Farrell	Silverdale School, South Yorkshir	e		9:31
78	Sadie Littlechild	Leweston School, Dorset			9:31
79	Poppy Tilbrook	The Grammar School At Leeds, V	Vest York	shire	9:31
80	Aura Lue-fong	Wycombe Abbey School, Bucking			9:34
81	Iris Foulger	Durham Johnston Comprehensiv		m	9:35
82	Delphine Cross	West Kirby Grammar School, Me	•		9:35
83	Hattie Stanley	Chesham Grammar School, Buck	_	nire	9:36
84	Arabella Sedgemore	The Perse School, Cambridgeshir	e		9:37
85	Bessie Scannell	Leweston School, Dorset			9:38
86	Maddie Legg	The Perse School, Cambridgeshir			9:38
87	Sylvie Nichols	The Grammar School At Leeds, V	lest York	shire	9:38
88	Esme Hall	Churcher's College, Hampshire			9:39
89	Amelia Saunders	Stroud High School, Gloucesters			9:39
90	Tess Bainbridge	Exmouth Community College, De			9:39
91	Bay Boyd	Reigate Grammar School, Surrey			9:40
92	Abigail Rainbird	West Kirby Grammar School, Me	rseyside		9:40
93	Isla Oxley	Guildford High School, Surrey	.:		9:41
94 05	Lucy Varley	Stroud High School, Gloucesters		ah ina	9:41
95 96	Sophie Fraser	The Grammar School At Leeds, V		snire	9:42
96	Malaika Trmm	Kingsdale Foundation School, Lo	iaon		9:42

2 of 4 01/03/2025, 13:55

# **English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025**

# National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Junio	or Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	Distance 2440m
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
97	Abigail Ross	Highgate School, Middlesex	9:42
98	Lara Addis	The Perse School, Cambridgeshire	9:43
99	Sienna Davis	The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex	9:43
100	Kennedy Effie	Highgate School, Middlesex	9:43
101	Georgia Hills	Stroud High School, Gloucestershire	9:43
102	Zenobia Williams	The Fitzwimarc School, Essex	9:46
103	Tilly Fagan-mcnulty	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	9:47
104	Freya Neeves	Meole Brace School, Shropshire	9:50
105	Lexie Abbey	The Fitzwimarc School, Essex	9:51
106	Sophie Montgomery	The King's School, Cheshire	9:51
107	Ottilie Naidu	Highgate School, Middlesex	9:55
108	Caitlin Fagan	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	9:55
109	Alessandra Zuanella	Guildford High School, Surrey	9:56
110	Clara Wilson	Southend High School For Girls, Essex	9:57
111	Izzy Boyd	Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside	9:57
112	Grace Brady	Stroud High School, Gloucestershire	9:59
113	Layla Gosseil	William Farr CE School, Lincolnshire	10:00
114	Lucia Connor	The King's School, Cheshire	10:02
115	Freya Turner	Barnard Castle School, Durham	10:02
116	Tilly Wilson	Leweston School, Dorset	10:02
117	Marla Brown	Wycombe Abbey School, Buckinghamshire	10:03
118	Eva Kerruish	Barnard Castle School, Durham	10:04
119	Alexandra Andreou	Highgate School, Middlesex	10:05
120	Florence Parkinson	Meole Brace School, Shropshire	10:05
121	Lucy Harfield	Churcher's College, Hampshire	10:05
122	Alisa Sobolevskaya	The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex	10:06
123	Marie-ange Robson	Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside	10:07
124	Mary Goodyear	Ilkley Grammar School, West Yorkshire	10:09
125	Alice Cherry	The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex	10:10
126	Lily Sophia mikalsen	Kingsdale Foundation School, London	10:10
	Eva-Rose Alderson	Durham Johnston Comprehensive, Durham	10:12
128	Izzie Maxwell	Silverdale School, South Yorkshire	10:13
129	Eva Haigh	Chesham Grammar School, Buckinghamshire	10:13
130	Abigail Marley	Barnard Castle School, Durham	10:14
131	Elsie Bartlett	The Fitzwimarc School, Essex	10:15
132	Flori Hain	The King's School, Cheshire	10:16
133	Leila Mackay	Exmouth Community College, Devon	10:17
134	Harriet Hughes	Stroud High School, Gloucestershire	10:17
135	Florence Massey	West Kirby Grammar School, Merseyside	10:17
136	Marianne Gouliouris	The Perse School, Cambridgeshire	10:19
137	Lottie Abbott beck	Upton Hall School FCJ, Merseyside	10:19
138	Flora Hubb	Barnard Castle School, Durham	10:19
139	Hannah Omori rison	The Perse School, Cambridgeshire	10:20
140	Alba O'reilly	The King's School, Cheshire	10:29
141	Gibb Gibb	Reigate Grammar School, Surrey	10:29
142	Charlotte Pinder	The Lady Eleanor Holles School, Middlesex	10:30
143	Jessica Rhea	Ilkley Grammar School, West Yorkshire	10:32
144	Lucy Scott	The Grammar School At Leeds, West Yorkshire	10:34

3 of 4 01/03/2025, 13:55

# English Schools' AA 44th Cross Country Cup Final 2025

# National Final at The Grammar School At Leeds - Saturday 1st March 2025

Junio	or Girls	Team Results	4	Scoring Ath	letes		Dist	ance 2	2440m
Pos	Name	School, County							Time
145	Darcy Poole	Stroud High School, Gloucestershi	re						10:35
146	Maya Zucculo	Silverdale School, South Yorkshire							10:38
147	Harriet Simcox	West Kirby Grammar School, Mers	eyside						10:39
148	Xanthe Giannotti	Wycombe Abbey School, Buckingh	amshire	!					10:41
149	Coco Kirk	William Farr CE School, Lincolnshir	e						10:48
150	Jemima Lewin	Chesham Grammar School, Buckin	ghamshi	ire					10:50
151	Millie Purcell	Meole Brace School, Shropshire							11:09
152	Freya Else	Reigate Grammar School, Surrey							11:37
153	Lottie Wright	Durham Johnston Comprehensive	, Durhan	n					11:45
lunia	or Girls Team Results								
Pos	School				1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Points
1	Woodbridge School, Suffolk				9	13	16	22	60
2	Millfield Preparatory School,	Somerset			3	10	31	48	92
3	Guildford High School, Surrey				5	23	32	34	94
4	Churcher's College, Hampshi				18	28	38	41	125
5	Southend High School For Gir				20	27	46	54	147
6	West Kirby Grammar School,				2	4	82	92	180
7	Silverdale School, South York				1	52	59	77	189
8	William Farr CE School, Linco				11	15	50	113	189
9	Loreto Grammar School, Gre				25	29	66	70	190
10	Reigate Grammar School, Sui				6	26	72	91	195
11	Meole Brace School, Shropsh	·			7	51	56	104	218
12	Exmouth Community College				30	47	69	73	219
13	Upton Hall School FCJ, Merse				8	42	58	111	219
14	The Fitzwimarc School, Essex				35	39	45	102	221
15	Leweston School, Dorset				24	62	65	78	229
16	The King's School, Cheshire				14	33	106	114	267
17	Ilkley Grammar School, West	Yorkshire			12	63	68	124	267
18	Kingsdale Foundation School				49	57	71	96	273
19	Highgate School, Middlesex				21	67	97	100	285
20	Durham Johnston Comprehe	nsive, Durham			17	60	81	127	285
21	Chesham Grammar School, B				36	37	83	129	285
22	Wycombe Abbey School, Buc	=			40	53	80	117	290
23	The Grammar School At Leed	=			64	74	79	87	304
24	The Lady Eleanor Holles Scho				43	44	99	122	308
25	The Perse School, Cambridge				75	84	86	98	343
26	Barnard Castle School, Durha				19	115	118	130	382

4 of 4 01/03/2025, 13:55

27

Stroud High School, Gloucestershire

89 94 101 112 396